8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 27, 2006, which announced the completion of
the acquisition of the Marriott at Research Triangle Park, the Company�s consolidated financial statements and notes
thereto for the year ended December 31, 2005, which are incorporated by reference in the Company�s Form 10-K, filed
March 14, 2006, and the financial statements and notes thereto related to the Marriott at Research Triangle Park
included elsewhere in this Form 8-K/A. In the Company�s opinion, all significant adjustments necessary to reflect this

Edgar Filing: ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 17

acquisition and related equity offering have been made.
13

Edgar Filing: ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

Ashford Hospitality Trust, Inc.
Consolidated Pro Forma Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2005
(In Thousands)
(Unaudited)

(a) (b) (c) (d)
Marriott
RTP

Marriott
RTP Public Debt

Historical Historical Acquisition Offering
Paid
Down Pro Forma

December
31, Balance

Pro
Forma

Pro
Forma

Pro
Forma

December
31,

2005 Sheet Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments 2005
Assets
Investment in hotel
properties, net $ 1,066,962 $ 17,053(a) $ 11,147(1) $ � $ � $ 1,095,162
Cash and cash
equivalents 57,995 541(a) (29,066)(1) 128,600(2) (105,000)(3) 53,070
Restricted cash 27,842 � � � � 27,842
Accounts
receivable, net of
allowance 21,355 140(a) 195(1) � � 21,690
Inventories 1,186 54(a) (24)(1) � � 1,216
Assets held for sale 157,579 � � � � 157,579
Notes receivable 108,305 � � � � 108,305
Deferred costs, net 14,046 � 83(1) � � 14,129
Prepaid expenses 9,662 � 4(1) � � 9,666
Intangible assets,
net 4,014 � � � � 4,014
Other assets 1,181 45(a) (17)(1) � � 1,209
Due from hotel
managers 12,750 � � � � 12,750

Total assets $ 1,482,877 $ 17,833 $ (17,678) $ 128,600 $ (105,000) $ 1,506,632

Liabilities and
Owners� Equity
Indebtedness $ 908,623 $ � $ � $ � $ (105,000)(3) $ 803,623
Capital leases
payable 453 � � � � 453
Accounts payable 9,984 201(a) (114)(1) � � 10,071
Accrued expenses 21,054 227(a) (159)(1) � � 21,122
Other liabilities � 39(a) (39)(1) � � �
Dividends payable 13,703 � � � � 13,703
Deferred income 729 � � � � 729
Due to affiliates 7,039 1,443(a) (1,443)(1) � � 7,039

Edgar Filing: ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 19

Total liabilities 961,585 1,910 (1,755) � (105,000) 856,740

Commitments &
contingencies � � � � � �
Minority interest 87,969 � � � � 87,969
Preferred stock �
Series B 75,000 � � � � 75,000

Preferred stock �
Series A 23 � � � � 23
Common stock 438 � � 121(2) � 559
Additional paid-in
capital 403,919 � � 128,479(2) � 532,398
Unearned
compensation (4,792) � � � � (4,792)
Accumulated other
comprehensive
income loss 1,372 � � � � 1,372
Accumulated deficit (42,637) 15,923(a) (15,923)(1) � � (42,637)

Total owners� equity $ 358,323 $ 15,923 $ (15,923) $ 128,600 $ � $ 486,923

Total liabilities and
owners� equity $ 1,482,877 $ 17,833 $ (17,678) $ 128,600 $ (105,000) $ 1,506,632

The accompanying notes and management�s assumptions are an integral part of this consolidated pro forma balance
sheet.
Explanation of pro forma adjustments:
(a) Represents the Marriott at Research Triangle Park historical Balance Sheet at December 30, 2005.

(b) Represents pro forma adjustments to reflect the acquisition of the Marriott at Research Triangle Park on
February 24, 2006.

(c) Represents pro forma adjustments to reflect the follow-on public offering on January 25, 2006.

(d) Represents pro forma adjustments to reflect the pay down of debt with proceeds from the public offering
completed on January 25, 2006.

(1) Represents management�s estimate of the allocation of the purchase price, including closing costs.

(2) Represents cash received and common shares issued from the public offering completed January 25, 2006.

(3) Represents the pay down of debt with proceeds from the public offering completed on January 25, 2006.
14

Edgar Filing: ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

Ashford Hospitality Trust, Inc.
Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005
(In Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

(Unaudited)

(a) (b) (c)
Miscellaneous Marriott Marriott (d) Adjusted

Historical Acquisitions RTP RTP Debt
Pro

Forma
December

31,
Pro

Forma Historical
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
December

31,

2005 Adjustments
Income
Statement Adjustments Adjustments 2005

Revenue
Rooms $ 250,571 65,546(4) 7,219(6) � � $ 323,336
Food and beverage 52,317 12,155(4) 2,384(6) � � 66,856
Other 14,181 2,157(4) 225(6) � � 16,563

Total hotel revenue 317,069 79,858 9,828 � � 406,755

Interest income from
notes receivable 13,323 � � � � 13,323
Asset management
fees 1,258 � � � � 1,258

Total Revenue 331,650 79,858 9,828 � � 421,336

Expenses
Hotel operating
expenses
Rooms 56,991 14,513(4) 1,752(6) � � 73,256
Food and beverage 39,711 8,710(4) 1,666(6) � � 50,087
Other direct 5,420 862(4) 234(6) � � 6,516
Indirect 99,804 19,567(4) 2,727(6) 128(7) � 122,226
Management fees 11,547 4,179(4) 734(6) (439)(8) � 16,021
Property taxes,
insurance, and other 17,248 4,005(4) 338(6) � � 21,591
Depreciation &
amortization 30,286 11,407(5) 877(6) 434(5) � 43,004
Corporate general and
administrative 14,523 � � � � 14,523

Total Operating
Expenses 275,530 63,243 8,328 123 � 347,224

Operating Income 56,120 16,615 1,500 (123) � 74,112

Edgar Filing: ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 21

Interest income 1,027 � � � � 1,027
Interest expense and
amortization and
write-off of loan costs (44,207) � � � (10,475)(9) (54,682)
Loss on debt
extinguishment (10,000) � � � � (10,000)

Net Income (Loss)
before Minority
Interest and Income
Taxes 2,940 16,615 1,500 (123) (10,475) 10,457

Income tax benefit
(expense) 2,650 (355)(1) (331)(6) 307(1) �(1) 2,271
Minority interest (1,159) (3,255)(3) � (273)(3) 2,116(3) (2,571)

Net Income (Loss)
from Continuing
Operations 4,431 13,005 1,169 (89) (8,359) 10,157
Income from
discontinued
operations 7,473 6,590(4) � � � 14,063
Income taxes related
to discontinued
operations (2,467) (1,551)(3) � � � (4,018)

Net Income (Loss) $ 9,437 18,044 1,169 (89) (8,359) $ 20,202

Preferred dividends (10) (11,908)

Net Income
Applicable to
Common
Shareholders $ 8,294

Basic and diluted:
Income from
continuing operations
per share available to
common shareholders $ (0.03)

Income from
discontinued
operations per share $ 0.18

Net income per share
available to common

$ 0.15

Edgar Filing: ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 22

shareholders

Weighted average
shares outstanding $ 55,253

The accompanying notes and management�s assumptions are an integral part of this consolidated pro forma statement
of operations.
Explanation of pro forma adjustments: